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UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

SEMESTER ENROLLMENT REPORT
FALL 2022

The SER preses basic data on student enrollment foivgmsity System of Georgia
institutions fromthe Fall 2022 mid-term Academic Data Collection (ADC)The
following tables are included:

Enrollment, FTE, and Fullime Students



https://www.usg.edu/research/assets/research/documents/enrollment_reports/SER_Definitions.pdf

University System of Georgia

Fall 2022 Semester Enroliment Report for All Students

Enrollment, FTE, and Full-Time Status

Institution
Augusta University
Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University

University of Georgia

0
Research Universities 147,711 145,933 125,568 123,779 68.5%

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

8.656 9,854
Comprehensive Universities 90,913 94,365 80,120 83,127
6,324

Albany State University
Clayton State University
Columbus State University
Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State University

Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

UnlverS|ty of North Georgia

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

Current Fall 2021 Percent FTE Fall
Enrollment Enrollment Change in 2022
Enrollment
(1) 2 3 4)
9,813 9,606 2.2% 9,110

3.3% 33.466
-0.7% 44,044

40,607 40,118 1.2% 38,948

25,506 27.091 -5.9% 23.018
43,268 42,983 0.7% 38.575
11,914 12,718 -6.3% 9.871

10.225 11,573 -11.6%

FTE Fall
2021

38.401

24,491
38.292

10.490

6.358 0.5% 5,653 5,468
5,857 6.820 -14.1% 4,751 5,433
7,500 7,924 -5.4% 6.320 6.596
2.609 2,783 -6.3% 2.469 2,596
6.315 6.763 -6.6% 5,893 6.259
3.076 3.158 -2.6% 2,488 2,532
7.689 7,885 -2.5% 6,317 6.449
2,962 3.395 -12.8% 2,751 3.070

18,046 18,985 -4.9% 16,299

Percent
Change
in FTE

(6)
3.0%
3.8%

-0.6%

1.4%

-6.0%
0.7%
-5.9%

-12.2%

3.4%
-12.6%
-4.2%
-4.9%
-5.8%
-1.7%
-2.0%

-10.4%

Percent
Full-Time
Enrollment

@)
81.8%
52.8%
63.2%

89.5%

76.1%
70.3%
57.9%

63.4%

70.9%

56.0%

61.6%

85.3%

80.7%

61.2%

58.5%

82.3%

3,649 3.815 -4.4% 3.097
1,440 1,612 -10.7% 1,055
3.155 3.249 -2.9% 2,575
4,535 4,535 0.0% 3.879

-3.7%

-7.9%

0.4%

65.1%

39.2%

57.7%
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Enroliment by Level of Classification



Hispanic/Latino
(of any race)

Number

Institution (1)
Augusta University 805
Georgia Institute of 3.641

Technology

University System of Georgia

Fall 2022 Semester Enroliment Report for All Students
Enroliment by Self-Declared Race/Ethnicity

Not Hispanic/Latino or Undeclared Ethnicity

American Indian Asian Black or African Native Hawaiian White Two or More Race Unknown or
or Alaska Native American or Other Pacific Races Undeclared
Islander
Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
@) 3) 4 (5) (6) (7) (8) 9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16)
8.2% 17 0.2% 1,067 10.9% 2,173 22.1% 15 0.2% 5,093 51.9% 430 4.4% 213 2.2%
8.0% 31 0.1% 20,341 44.9% 2,676 5.9% 27 0.1% 16,217 35.8% 1,531 3.4% 832 1.8%

Current
Enroll-
ment

Number
(7)
9,813

45.45 -207.15nT O
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New Student Enrollment by Classification

Transfer

Dual
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Enroliment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status



Traditiony System ofa

University System of Georgia

Fall 2022 Semester Enroliment Report for All Students
Selected Student Characteristics

GENDER AVERAGE AGE
Number Male Number Percent Under- Graduate/ Number Number
Female Female Graduate First Students w/ Non-
Professional  Senior Citizen  Traditional
Waiver Under-
Graduate
Institution Name (1) (2) ) (4) (5) (6) 7)
Augusta University 3,491 6,322 64.4% 21.8 29.3 44 491
Georgia Institute of Technology 30,704 14,592 32.2% 20.0 30.2 52 196
Georgia State University 20,317 31,678 60.9% 22.5 31.2

NON-U.S.

Number Non- Number
Resident Resident
(®) 9)

163 237
12,395 2,592
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